PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAUL E. CARPIO	02/08/2010
MARK EDWARDS	02/08/2010
CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT	03/09/2010
MATTHIAS NERLING	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola, Inc.
Street Address:	1303 E. Algonquin Road
Internal Address:	IL01-3rd Floor
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

Name:	MOTOROLA, INC.	
Street Address:	1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	LAW DEPT.	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12515477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-538-7588

Email: docketing.us@motorola.com

PATENT 501161082 REEL: 024303 FRAME: 0864

.00 12515477

CH \$40.00 12

Correspondent Name: Motorola. Inc.

Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: IL01-3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CM09463EB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY P. CURTIS

Total Attachments: 30

source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=CM09463EB USA EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page16.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page17.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page18.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page19.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page20.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page21.tif source=CM09463EB USA EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page22.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page23.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page24.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page25.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page26.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page27.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page28.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page29.tif source=CM09463EB_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page30.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, RAUL E. CARPIO, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; MARK E. EDWARDS, BERKSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; KLAUS PAI, HOHENSTEIN, GERMANY AND MATTHIAS NERLING, BERLIN, GERMANY have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in MOBILE STATION, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION (Docket No. CM09463EB), S/N 12/515,477 filed on May 19, 2009 described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I CM09463EB

We covenant with MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage,

license or other encumbrance.

Mah Emado MARK E. EDWARDS	DATE:	8/2/10.
WARE, EDWARDS		
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:	8/2/10
Printed Name of Witness		
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:	8/2/1010
TASON JOHUR Printed Name of Witness		

CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT	– DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	– DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	_

KLAUS PAI	DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

MATTHIAS NERLING	DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, RAUL E. CARPIO, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; MARK E. EDWARDS, BERKSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; KLAUS PAI, HOHENSTEIN, GERMANY AND MATTHIAS NERLING, BERLIN, GERMANY have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in MOBILE STATION, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION (Docket No. CM09463EB), S/N 12/515,477 filed on May 19, 2009 described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

. CM09463EB

RAUL E. CARPIO	DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:

We covenant with MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage,

license or other encumbrance.

Printed Name of Witness

2 CM09463EB

MARK E. EDWARDS	DATE
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

CHRISTOPHER W. WRYGHT	DATE: 9 03, 2010	
wife of C.W. Wright desconed also a langual (harmontative) WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE: 9,3.10	
MRS C. NASH Printed Name of Witness		
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE: 9.3.10	
Printed Name of Witness		

KLAUS PAI	DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

MATTHIAS NERLING	DAIE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, RAUL E. CARPIO, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; MARK E. EDWARDS, BERKSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; KLAUS PAI, HOHENSTEIN, GERMANY AND MATTHIAS NERLING, BERLIN, GERMANY have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in MOBILE STATION, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION (Docket No. CM09463EB), S/N 12/515,477 filed on May 19, 2009 described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

1 CM09463EB

that the interest and property hereby conveyed license or other encumbrance.	d is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage,
RAUL E. CARPIO	DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:

Printed Name of Witness

We covenant with MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

MARK E. EDWARDS	DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	— DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	— DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	***************************************

Christopher W. Wright deceand		02/04/2010
GIS REPICAN MER MERGHT WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE: _	
Printed Name of Witness		
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:	
Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT

REEL: 024303 FRAME: 0881

KLAUS PAI	—— DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

MATTHIAS NERLING	- DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	- DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	-
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	-

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, RAUL E. CARPIO, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; MARK E. EDWARDS, BERKSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; KLAUS PAI, HOHENSTEIN, GERMANY AND MATTHIAS NERLING, BERLIN, GERMANY have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in MOBILE STATION, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION (Docket No. CM09463EB), S/N 12/515,477 filed on May 19, 2009 described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

1 CM09463EB

DATE:

RAUL E. CARPIO

DATE:

WITNESS SIGNATURE

Printed Name of Witness

WITNESS SIGNATURE

Printed Name of Witness

We covenant with MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

DATE: _____

that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage,

MARK E. EDWARDS	DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT
WITNESS SIGNATURE DATE:
Printed Name of Witness
WITNESS SIGNATURE DATE:
Printed Name of Witness
for chrishpher Wright deceased Wight 30-3-2010 Anneke Breuner (nee wright)
Sembauserweg 16 8032 Fürich Switzerland anneke, brenner @ bluewin. ch 441 78 823 46 44

KLAUS PAI	— DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

MATTHIAS NERLING	DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, RAUL E. CARPIO, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; MARK E. EDWARDS, BERKSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT, HAMPSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM; KLAUS PAI, HOHENSTEIN, GERMANY AND MATTHIAS NERLING, BERLIN, GERMANY have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in MOBILE STATION, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION (Docket No. CM09463EB), S/N 12/515,477 filed on May 19, 2009 described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

1 CM09463EB

We covenant with MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

	DATE:
RAUL E. CARPIO	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
	YN A COTT.
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
A LITTE OF A CHILLE OF ALL TELLOSS	

MARK E. EDWARDS	— DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	— DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	

CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT	— DATE:
WITNESS SIGNATURE	— DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:
Printed Name of Witness	NAMES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

KLAUS PAI	DATE:	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:	
Printed Name of Witness		
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE:	***************************************
Printed Name of Witness		

Mallies Well	DATE: 10. 2. 2010
(a. 1. 12.1/2	DATE: 10.2.20-10
WITNESS SIGNATURE Christine Müller	DATE: 70. C. 20070
Printed Name of Witness Ophio Cl	DATE: 16,62. 2010
Sophie Osth Printed Name of Witness	71

RECORDED: 04/28/2010